5. Reflect all changes of RBC formula announced by Insurance Bureau in 2014.

 (1)formula of total risk-based capital has been changed to reflect the reclassification of currency risk..
(2)the risk-based factors for overseas insurance-related enterprise, overseas stocks and beneficial

certificates, and overseas real estate have been adjusted.
(3)the risk-based factors for long-term health insurance have been adjusted.

44

Analysis of change in Adjusted Net Worth (ANW)

Note:  The profit of 2014 is 31.8 billion.  However, 10 billion is recovered from special reserve of
unrealized gains on property, which is already reflected in ANW of 2013.  Thus, reflect  21.8
billion in the item “2014 Profits”.

NT$BN

45

Analysis of change in value of in-force business (VIF)

The value of one year new business (after cost of capital) of 2014 is 53.5 billion.

NT$BN

46

Analysis of change in value of one year’s new
business (V1NB)

NT$BN

47

Sensitivity Analysis
NT$BN, except for per share figures

Valuation date 2013/12/31

Assumption
Investment

yield -
0.25%

Investment
yield +
0.25%

Investment
yield + 0.25%

(capped)(1)
Base
Case

Discount
rate –
0.5%

Discount
rate +
0.5%

Adjusted net worth 403 403 403 403 403 403
Value of in-force

business 338 530 501 434 466 406

Cost of capital (CoC) -134 -122 -124 -128 -123 -132
Value of in-force

business
(After CoC)

205 408 377 306 343 274

Embedded Value 607 810 780 709 745 676

EV / per share 114.4
(48.3)

152.6
(64.5)

147.0
(62.1)

133.6
(56.4)

140.4
(59.3)

127.4
(53.8)

Appraisal Value 1,054 1,321 1,266 1,191 1,250 1,137
Value of future one

year’s
new business (After CoC)

50.2 60.8 56.9 55.5 59.8 51.6

AV / per share 198.6
(83.9)

248.9
(105.2)

238.6
(100.8)

224.4
(94.8)

235.5
(99.5)

214.2
(90.5)

Note: (1) “Investment yield +0.25% (capped)” : the investment return is capped by 5.05% for NTD policies, 6.07% for USD
policies, and 3.02% for interest crediting annuity.

(2) May not sum to total due to rounding.

48

YoY Comparison

Valuation date 2013/12/31 2014/12/31

Embedded Value 607~666 676~745

Value of future one
year’s new business 48.9~56.5 51.6~59.8

Appraisal Value 1,029~1,158 1,137~1,250

NT$BN

Under the different discount rate assumption (9.5%~10.5%), the results